16/0369
15/1038
15/0660
15/0606
15/0304
15/0093
14/1019
14/0838
14/0637
14/0531
14/0335
14/0304
14/0281
14/0162
14/0044
13/0957
13/0917
13/0774
13/0761
13/0706
13/0650
13/0613
13/0570
13/0523
13/0429
13/0428
13/0424
13/0427
130331
13/0234
13/0201
12/1029
12/0819
12/0647
12/0607
12/0583
12/0524
12/0434
12/0429
12/0395
12/0200
12/0100
11/1035
11/1014

21,/04/2016 Discharge of conditions 5 and 6 relating to turbine pr
09/11/2015 Erection of a 250kW Wind Turbine - 30m Tower, 44.8
22/07/2015 Installation of a single medium scale wind turbine
03,/07/2015 Proposed installation of a Tozzi Nord TN535 10kw dc
30,/03/2015 Proposal to install a single medium scale turbine me
03/02/2015 Installation of 2 no. 225kW wind turbines with a ma:
20/11/2014 Installation of a 500kW wind turbine measuring 40m
18,/09/2014 A proposed single turbine, with a hub height of 50m
18,/07/2014 Erection of four wind turbines with a maximum heig
13/06/2014 Installation of 11kW wind turbine, mounted on 18m
11,/04/2014 Erection of wind turbine measuring 31.4m (to hub) &
31,/03/2014 Erection of wind turbine measuring 23m (to hub) an
28,/03/2014 Erection of a wind turbine measuring 50m to hub an
25/02/2014 Erection of wind turbine measuring 23m (to hub) an
15/01/2014 Construction of hydro-electric system comprising an
18/12/2013 Installation of a wind turbine to measuring 35mto b
29/11/2013 Installation of a single wind turbine measuring 40m
10/10/2013 Erection of wind turbine measuring 77m to blade tig
04,/10/2013 Erection of two wind turbines measuring 22.4mto b
20/09/2013 Proposed siting of 1 x 46.4 high (to blade tip) wind t1
16,/09/2013 Erection of wind turbine measuring 34.5m to blade t
19/08/2013 Installation of 2 wind turbines measuring 34.4mto b
30/07/2013 The proposed installation of 1 x Northern Power NP
15/07/2013 Erection of wind turbine measuring 45m to blade tig
10/06/2013 Installation of 1 x 80kw wind turbine with a blade tig
10/06/2013 Installation of 3 wind turbines 35m to blade tip to ge
10/06/2013 Proposed installation of 2 wind turbines with a blad
10/06/2013 Installation of wind turbine with a blade tip height c
01,/05/2013 Erection of 25m wind turbine.

27/03/2013 Proposed siting of 1 x 36.4M high (HUB) wind turbine
20,/03/2013 Erection of a 80kw wind turbine on a 30m monopole
11/12/2012 Erection of 2 no. 80kw wind turbines on 24.8m mast:
19/09/2012 Proposed erection of kingspan KW6 domestic wind 1
17/07/2012 Installation of 1 no. wind turbine, access and associz
06/07/2012 Installation of a single medium scale Northern Powe
03/07/2012 Installation of a SkW small domestic-scale Micro-Wi
19,/06/2012 Proposed domestic wind turbine mounted on a 15m
15/05/2012 Installation of two 11kw Gaia wind turbines on 18m
11/05/2012 Installation of 11kW wind turbine on 18.3m high ma:
02,/05/2012 Erection of an 18m high wind turbine.

06,/03/2012 The erection of an 'Endurace E-3120' 24.6m high (34..
31/01/2012 Proposed 12m wind turbine.

23/11/2011 Erection of 5kW wind turbine on 15m mast.
16/11/2011 Erection of a single 10kW turbine {rotor diameter 7.;

Wind Turbines

LAND WEST OF MONI
LAND AT WHITBARRC
SOUTHERMNBY HALL

COATLITH HILL FARM

LOW ABBEY FARM CROSS END

LAND TO THE NORTH
BARROCKEND FARM
MONKCASTLE FARM

HAY CLOSE FARM

WEST BROWMNRIGG Fi
LAND AT HOLMAND F
LAND TO THE SW OF ¢
LAND TO THE SOUTH-
LAND TO THE NORTH- M6
INTAKE SIDE
LAND TO THE SW OF ¢
RAISGILL HALL

LAND TO THE WEST O
LOW ABBEY FARM
LAND ASSOCIATED W
HARRINGTON LING Fs
HIGH CARLINGILL
SOUTHWAITE FARM
GREENGILL FOOT
STONEYBECK FARM
HIGH CARLINGHILL
LAND TO THEWEST O
LOW BORROWBRIDGI
CROFT HOUSE
HARRINGTON LING F/
SPROAT GHYLL
NOOK FARM

THE ROW

LAND AT THACKWOO
HOWES FARM
BROWNGILL

FAR NENTSBURY
PLUMPTON HEAD
MONKS HOUSE
BARROCKSIDE FARM
WHITBARROW FARM
FIELD SOUTH/SOUTH
FAR SHIELDS

STREET HEAD FARM

NEMNTHEAD RO

SOUTHWAITE CARLISLE
WHITBARROW BERRIER
HESKET NEWM WIGTON
ALSTON
KIRKBY THORE PENRITH
PENRITH
ARMATHWAITI CARLISLE
SOUTHWAITE CARLISLE
CALTHWAITE PENRITH
PLUMPTON PENRITH
BOWSCAR PENRITH
SOUTHWAITE CARLISLE
AINSTABLE CARLISLE
SOUTHWAITE CARLISLE

RC
WD
FR
FA
NDET
FR

FR

FR

FA
FR
FR
FR
FR

MNORTH STAIMDM KIRKBY STEPHE FA

SOUTHWAITE CARLISLE
TEBAY PENRITH
SOUTHWAITE CARLISLE
KIRKBY THORE PENRITH
BOWSCAR PENRITH
SOUTHWAITE CARLISLE
TEBAY PENRITH
SHAP PENRITH
BOWSCAR PENRITH
BOWSCAR PENRITH

TEBAY PENRITH
SOUTHWAITE CARLISLE
TEBAY PENRITH

NEWTON REIG PENRITH
SOUTHWAITE CARLISLE

ORTON PENRITH
SHAP PENRITH
OUsBY PENRITH

SOUTHWAITE CARLISLE
CALTHWAITE PEMRITH
ALSTON
ALSTON
PLUMPTON PENRITH
PLUMPTON PENRITH
CARLETON CARLISLE
BERRIER PENRITH
HESKET NEWM WIGTON
AINSTABLE CARLISLE
IVEGILL CARLISLE

FR
FR
FA
FR
FR
WD

WD
FR
WD
WD
WD
WD
FR
FR
FR
WD
WD
FR
FA
WD
FR
FR
FA
FR
FA
FR
FA

Reserved by C
Withdrawn
Full Refusal
Full approval
Not Determing
Full Refusal
Full Refusal
Full Refusal

Full Approval
Full Refusal
Full Refusal
Full Refusal
Full Refusal
Full Approval

Full Refusal
Full Refusal
Full Approval
Full Refusal
Full Refusal
Withdrawn

Withdrawn
Full Refusal
withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Full Refusal
Full Refusal
Full Refusal
Withdrawn
withdrawn
Full Refusal
Full Approval
Withdrawn
Full Refusal
Full Refusal
Full Approval
Full Refusal
Full Approval
Full Refusal
Full Approval

06,/07/2016
01/03/2016
16/09/2015
17/03/2016
19,/08/2015
09/07/2015
23/06/2015
12/02/2015

14/08/2014
17/07/2014
18/09/2014
17/07/2014
19/06/2014
10/03/2014

13/03/2014
16/01/2014
16/01/2014
19/12/2013
13/02/2014
15/10/2013

25/06/2015
06,/11/2014
07/08/2013
09/12/2013
15/10/2013
28/05/2013
20,/06/2013
20/06/2013
14/03/2013
24/10/2012
13/09/2012
01/11/2012
13/12/2012
09/11/2012
01/11/2012
13/09/2012
16/08/2012
16/08/2012
21,/06/2012
15/03/2012
21/03/2012



	Wind Turbines

