## **Wind Turbines**

16/0369	21/04/2016 Discharge of conditions 5 and 6 relating to turbine p	LAND WEST OF MONI	SOUTHWAITE	CARLISLE	RC	Reserved by Co	06/07/2016
15/1038	09/11/2015 Erection of a 250kW Wind Turbine - 30m Tower, 44.8	LAND AT WHITBARRC	WHITBARROW	BERRIER	WD	Withdrawn	01/03/2016
15/0660	22/07/2015 Installation of a single medium scale wind turbine n	SOUTHERNBY HALL	HESKET NEWM	WIGTON	FR	Full Refusal	16/09/2015
15/0606	03/07/2015 Proposed installation of a Tozzi Nord TN535 10kw dc	COATLITH HILL FARM		ALSTON	FA	Full Approval	17/03/2016
15/0304	30/03/2015 Proposal to install a single medium scale turbine me	LOW ABBEY FARM CROSS END	KIRKBY THORE	PENRITH	NDET	Not Determine	19/08/2015
15/0093	03/02/2015 Installation of 2 no. 225kW wind turbines with a max	LAND TO THE NORTH		PENRITH	FR	Full Refusal	09/07/2015
14/1019	20/11/2014 Installation of a 500kW wind turbine measuring 40m	BARROCKEND FARM	ARMATHWAITI	CARLISLE	FR	Full Refusal	23/06/2015
14/0838	18/09/2014 A proposed single turbine, with a hub height of 50m	MONKCASTLE FARM	SOUTHWAITE	CARLISLE	FR	Full Refusal	12/02/2015
14/0637	18/07/2014 Erection of four wind turbines with a maximum heig	HAY CLOSE FARM	CALTHWAITE	PENRITH			
14/0531	13/06/2014 Installation of 11kW wind turbine, mounted on 18m	WEST BROWNRIGG FA	PLUMPTON	PENRITH	FA	Full Approval	14/08/2014
14/0335	11/04/2014 Erection of wind turbine measuring 31.4m (to hub) a	LAND AT HOLMAND F	BOWSCAR	PENRITH	FR	Full Refusal	17/07/2014
14/0304	31/03/2014 Erection of wind turbine measuring 23m (to hub) an	LAND TO THE SW OF 5	SOUTHWAITE	CARLISLE	FR	Full Refusal	18/09/2014
14/0281	28/03/2014 Erection of a wind turbine measuring 50m to hub an	LAND TO THE SOUTH-	AINSTABLE	CARLISLE	FR	Full Refusal	17/07/2014
14/0162	25/02/2014 Erection of wind turbine measuring 23m (to hub) an	LAND TO THE NORTH- M6	SOUTHWAITE	CARLISLE	FR	Full Refusal	19/06/2014
14/0044	15/01/2014 Construction of hydro-electric system comprising an	INTAKE SIDE	NORTH STAIN	KIRKBY STEPHE	FA	Full Approval	10/03/2014
13/0957	18/12/2013 Installation of a wind turbine to measuring 35m to b	LAND TO THE SW OF 5	SOUTHWAITE	CARLISLE			
13/0917	29/11/2013 Installation of a single wind turbine measuring 40m	RAISGILL HALL	TEBAY	PENRITH	FR	Full Refusal	13/03/2014
13/0774	10/10/2013 Erection of wind turbine measuring 77m to blade tip	LAND TO THE WEST O	SOUTHWAITE	CARLISLE	FR	Full Refusal	16/01/2014
13/0761	04/10/2013 Erection of two wind turbines measuring 22.4m to b	LOW ABBEY FARM	KIRKBY THORE	PENRITH	FA	Full Approval	16/01/2014
13/0706	20/09/2013 Proposed siting of 1 x 46.4 high (to blade tip) wind to	LAND ASSOCIATED W	BOWSCAR	PENRITH	FR	Full Refusal	19/12/2013
13/0650	16/09/2013 Erection of wind turbine measuring 34.5m to blade t	HARRINGTON LING FA	SOUTHWAITE	CARLISLE	FR	Full Refusal	13/02/2014
13/0613	19/08/2013 Installation of 2 wind turbines measuring 34.4m to b	HIGH CARLINGILL	TEBAY	PENRITH	WD	Withdrawn	15/10/2013
13/0570	30/07/2013 The proposed installation of 1 x Northern Power NP	SOUTHWAITE FARM	SHAP	PENRITH			
13/0523	15/07/2013 Erection of wind turbine measuring 45m to blade tip	GREENGILL FOOT	BOWSCAR	PENRITH	WD	Withdrawn	25/06/2015
13/0429	10/06/2013 Installation of 1 x 80kw wind turbine with a blade tip	STONEYBECK FARM	BOWSCAR	PENRITH	FR	Full Refusal	06/11/2014
13/0428	10/06/2013 Installation of 3 wind turbines 35m to blade tip to ge	HIGH CARLINGHILL	TEBAY	PENRITH	WD	Withdrawn	07/08/2013
13/0424	10/06/2013 Proposed installation of 2 wind turbines with a blad	LAND TO THE WEST O	SOUTHWAITE	CARLISLE	WD	Withdrawn	09/12/2013
13/0427	10/06/2013 Installation of wind turbine with a blade tip height c	LOW BORROWBRIDGI	TEBAY	PENRITH	WD	Withdrawn	15/10/2013
13/0331	01/05/2013 Erection of 25m wind turbine.	CROFT HOUSE	NEWTON REIG	PENRITH	WD	Withdrawn	28/05/2013
13/0234	27/03/2013 Proposed siting of 1 x 36.4M high (HUB) wind turbing	HARRINGTON LING FA	SOUTHWAITE	CARLISLE	FR	Full Refusal	20/06/2013
13/0201	20/03/2013 Erection of a 80kw wind turbine on a 30m monopole	SPROAT GHYLL	ORTON	PENRITH	FR	Full Refusal	20/06/2013
12/1029	11/12/2012 Erection of 2 no. 80kw wind turbines on 24.8m masts	NOOK FARM	SHAP	PENRITH	FR	Full Refusal	14/03/2013
12/0819	19/09/2012 Proposed erection of kingspan KW6 domestic wind t	THE ROW	OUSBY	PENRITH	WD	Withdrawn	24/10/2012
12/0647	17/07/2012 Installation of 1 no. wind turbine, access and associa	LAND AT THACKWOO		CARLISLE	WD	Withdrawn	13/09/2012
12/0607	06/07/2012 Installation of a single medium scale Northern Powe	HOWES FARM		PENRITH	FR	Full Refusal	01/11/2012
12/0583	03/07/2012 Installation of a 5kW small domestic-scale Micro-Wi	BROWNGILL NENTHEAD RO		ALSTON	FA	Full Approval	13/12/2012
12/0524	19/06/2012 Proposed domestic wind turbine mounted on a 15m	FAR NENTSBURY		ALSTON	WD	Withdrawn	09/11/2012
12/0434	15/05/2012 Installation of two 11kw Gaia wind turbines on 18m	PLUMPTON HEAD	PLUMPTON	PENRITH	FR	Full Refusal	01/11/2012
12/0429	11/05/2012 Installation of 11kW wind turbine on 18.3m high ma:	MONKS HOUSE	PLUMPTON	PENRITH	FR	Full Refusal	13/09/2012
12/0395	02/05/2012 Erection of an 18m high wind turbine.	BARROCKSIDE FARM	CARLETON	CARLISLE	FA	Full Approval	16/08/2012
12/0200	06/03/2012 The erection of an 'Endurace E-3120' 24.6m high (34.:	WHITBARROW FARM	BERRIER	PENRITH	FR	Full Refusal	16/08/2012
12/0100	31/01/2012 Proposed 12m wind turbine.	FIELD SOUTH/SOUTH	HESKET NEWM		FA	Full Approval	21/06/2012
11/1035	23/11/2011 Erection of 5kW wind turbine on 15m mast.	FAR SHIELDS	AINSTABLE	CARLISLE	FR	Full Refusal	15/03/2012
11/1014	16/11/2011 Erection of a single 10kW turbine (rotor diameter 7.2	STREET HEAD FARM	IVEGILL	CARLISLE	FA	Full Approval	21/03/2012
11/1014	10/11/2011 Creation of a single 10kW tarbine frotor diameter 7/1	OTHEET HEAD FARM	IVEGILL	CHALIDEL	10	run Approvar	21/00/2012